



## KAMAT HOTELS (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: 70-C, Nehru Road, Near Santacruz Airport, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai 400 099.

CIN: L55101MH1986PLC039307, Tel. No. 022 26164000 Website: www.khil.com, Email: cs@khil.com

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2019

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from Operations	3,962.85	8,296.93	4,177.98	4,992.20	10,324.19	5,077.74
2	Net Profit for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	151.98	565.76	422.81	(50.84)	254.41	129.45
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	151.98	565.76	422.81	(50.84)	254.41	129.45
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	442.55	732.76	270.82	244.78	477.36	(24.86)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	439.32	735.72	276.74	244.41	482.95	(13.85)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Equity Share of Rs.10/- each) (including forfeited shares)	2,417.26	2,417.26	2,417.26	2,417.26	2,417.26	2,417.26
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs.10/- each)						
	Basic	1.88	3.11	1.15	1.04	2.02	(0.11)
	Diluted	1.88	3.11	1.15	1.04	2.02	(0.11)

#### Notes:

- The above standalone and consolidated results have been prepared in accordance with guidelines issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") and the Indian Accounting Standards [Ind AS] prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2019, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites- www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.khil.com.

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2019

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors  
Kamat Hotels (India) Limited  
Sd/-  
Dr. Vithal V. Kamat  
Executive Chairman and Managing Director  
(DIN : 00195341)



## BGR ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED

Reg. Off: A-5 Pannamgad Industrial Estate, Ramapuram Post, Nellore District, Andhra Pradesh 524401

Corp. Off: 443, Anna Salai, Teynampet, Chennai 600018 Ph: +91 44 24301000, Fax: +91 44 24364656

Corporate Identity Number: L40106API985PLC005318 Email: compliance@bgrenegy.com website: www.bgrcorp.com

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	60,972	1,24,170	77,720	60,972	1,24,170	79,643
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,058)	(3,774)	1,146	(2,332)	(4,264)	940
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,058)	(3,774)	1,146	(2,332)	(4,264)	940
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,617)	(2,623)	691	(1,891)	(3,140)	483
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(1,663)	(2,685)	690	(1,937)	(3,202)	482
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹10/- each, fully paid)	7,216	7,216	7,216	7,216	7,216	7,216
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each)						
	1. Basic: ₹	(2.24)	(3.63)	0.96	(2.51)	(4.14)	0.75
	2. Diluted: ₹	(2.24)	(3.63)	0.96	(2.51)	(4.14)	0.75

#### Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meetings held on November 12, 2019.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.bgrcorp.com

For BGR ENERGY SYSTEMS LIMITED

ARJUN GOVIND RAGHUPATHY  
Deputy Managing Director & COO

Place : Chennai  
Date : November 12, 2019

## K.C.P. SUGAR AND INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office : "Ramakrishna Buildings" No. 239, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 006

CIN-L15421TN1995PLC033198

Tel: 044 - 28555171 - 176 / Fax: 044 - 28546617 Email: finance@kcpsugar.com / website: www.kcpsugar.com

### EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2019 PURSUANT TO REGULATION 47 OF SEBI (LODR) REGULATIONS, 2015

(Rs. in lakhs) except per share data

Sl No	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended				
		30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	8915.54	9113.50	6461.77	18029.04	13844.86	33060.10	10199.42	10009.15	6935.14	20208.57	16944.13	37507.12
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	66.17	400.82	520.39	466.99	1447.63	2556.07	304.65	692.35	526.75	997.00	2090.65	3393.68
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	66.17	400.82	520.39	466.99	1447.63	2556.07	304.65	692.35	526.75	997.00	2090.65	3393.68
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	403.25	111.29	43.38	514.54	325.98	1019.94	576.08	321.53	48.68	897.61	790.73	1631.36
5	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	34.57	18.78	-5.17	-19.12	13.61	-28.27	36.05
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	403.25	111.29	43.38	514.54	325.98	1054.51	594.86	316.36	29.56	911.22	762.46	1667.41
7	Equity Share Capital (F. V. Re. 1/- per share)	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85	1133.85
8	Earnings per share (of Re.1/- each)												
	- Basic (Re.)	0.36	0.10	0.04	0.45	0.29	0.90	0.51	0.28	0.04	0.79	0.70	1.44
	- Diluted (Re.)	0.36	0.10	0.04	0.45	0.29	0.90	0.51	0.28	0.04	0.79	0.70	1.44

#### Notes:

- The above statement has been prepared to the extent applicable, in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized Accounting Practices and Policies adopted by the Company.
- The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 11th November 2019.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.09.2019 and their report was placed before the Board.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Standalone Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website: www.kcpsugar.com.

(By Order of the Board)

for KCP SUGAR & INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED

VINOD R. SETHI  
Executive Chairman

Place : Chennai  
Date : 11.11.2019

### CYBER PEARL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PARK PRIVATE LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U72900TN2002PTC099624

Reg. Off: Unit No. 7 & 8, 1st Floor, Pinnacle Building, International Tech Park, CSIR Road, Taramani, Chennai, T. N.

Statement of unaudited financial results for the half year ended September 30, 2019

(Rupees in Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	6 months ended 30.09.2019	Corresponding 6 months ended 30.09.2018	Previous year ended 31.03.2019
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operation	415.14	400.95	807.81
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	126.82	80.05	167.34
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	126.82	80.05	167.34
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	89.24	49.09	130.60
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	89.24	49.09	130.60
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (16,223,448 equity shares of Rs.10 each)	182.23	182.23	182.23
7.	Reserves			960.96
8.	Net worth	1230.05	101.68	1143.19
9.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	1257.49	1657.49	1657.49
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.02	1.56	1.45
12.	Earnings/Losses Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
	1. Basic:	4.90	2.69	7.17
	2. Diluted:	4.90	2.69	7.17
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	85.00	85.00	85.00
14.	Debiture Redemption Reserve	89.09	243.70	278.99
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.22	1.69	1.73
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.33	1.69	1.73

#### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the company and on the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and can be accessed on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com.
- The above unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting standards ("IND-AS"), Interim Financial Reporting (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/IMD/DF1/69/2016 dated August 10, 2016.
- The above unaudited financial results for the six months period ended September 30, 2019 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 12, 2019.

For Cyber Pearl Information Technology Park Private Limited

Sd/-  
Sanjeev Dasgupta, Director  
(DIN-0009701)

Date: November 12, 2019  
Place: Singapore

### VIRINCHI LIMITED

CIN: L72200TG1990PLC011104

Registered Office: 8-2-672/5&6, 4th Floor, Ilyas Mohammed Khan Estate, Road #1, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-34, Telangana, 040-48199999. Email: investors@virinchi.com, www.virinchi.com

### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF VIRINCHI LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES FOR THE QTR AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE INDIAN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (IND-AS)

Rs. in Lacs except per equity share data

Sl. No.	Particulars	QTR ENDED 30.09.2019 (Un-Audited)	HAFL YEAR ENDED 30.09.2019 (Un-Audited)	QTR ENDED 30.09.2018 (Un-Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	9707.96	19057.73	10508.26
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1054.68	2026.79	1703.47
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1054.68	2026.79	1703.47
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1167.2	2270.69	1663.55
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1167.2	2270.69	1674.42
6.	Equity Share Capital	3272.07	3272.07	3055.07
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	i. Basic	3.57	6.94	5.45
	ii. Diluted	3.57	6.94	4.90

#### Notes

- The above Un-Audited financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 11th November, 2019
- The standalone unaudited financials for the quarter ended on September 30, 2019 include only IT financials as the healthcare division of M/s. Virinchi Ltd is transferred to the wholly owned subsidiary M/s. Virinchi Health Care Private Limited effective April 1, 2018 under slump sale.
- The Consolidated Results include results of all subsidiaries including the main contributing subsidiary companies, viz., Virinchi Health Care Private Limited, KSoft Systems Inc and QFund Technologies Pvt Ltd.
- The above is an Extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and company's website www.virinchi.com

Particulars	Quater Ended 30.09.2019 (Un-Audited)	Half year ended 30.09.2019 (Un-Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018 (Un - Audited)
	Total Income	3650.43	7142.31
Profit before Tax	672.35	1333.61	947.61
Profit for the Period	504.05	1110.97	634.18

For Virinchi Limited

Sd/-

G. Santhi Priya

Whole Time Director & CFO

Place: Hyderabad  
DIN: 03114319

Date: 11th November, 2019

### ANDHRA PRADESH STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Head Office: 5-9-194, Chirag Ali Lane, Hyderabad-500001.

Un-audited financial results for the half year ended 30.09.2019

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half Year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Interest earned (a)+(b)+(c)+(d)	13437.05	14101.96	37136.66
	(a) Interest on Loans & Advances	13401.05	13769.67	36573.96
	(b) Income on Investments	12.30	301.87	455.65
	(c) Interest on deposits with Banks	0.58	5.16	38.88
	(d) Others	23.12	25.26	68.17
2	Other Income	612.97	841.40	8587.63
3	Total Income (1+2)	14050.02	14943.36	45724.29
4	Interest Expended	6116.69	7376.67	14207.29
5	Operating Expenses (i) + (ii)	2820.07	3089.61	18993.85
	(i) Employees Cost	2486.38	2798.80	7077.54
	(ii) Other operating expenses including bad debts written off			